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READING First Quarter Second Quarter Third Quarter Fourth Quarter 

Strand & Cluster Standards Standards Standards Standards 

Reading Literature: 
Key Ideas and Details 

RL.3.1 
RL.3.2 
RL.3.3 

   

Reading Literature: 
Craft & Structure 

RL.3.5 
 

 RL.3.6 RL.3.4 

Reading Literature: 
Integration of Knowledge and 
Ideas 

RL.3.7  RL.3.9  

Reading Literature: 
Level of Text Complexity 

RL.3.10 RL.3.10 RL.3.10 RL.3.10 

Reading Informational: 
Key Ideas and Details 

 RI.3.1 
RI.3.2 

 

 RI.3.3 

Reading Informational: 
Craft & Structure 

 RI.3.4 
RI.3.5 

 RI.3.6 

Reading Informational: 
Integration of Knowledge and 
Ideas 

 RI.3.7 RI.3.8 
RI.3.9 

 

Reading Informational: 
Level of Text Complexity 

 RI.3.10 RI.3.10 RI.3.10 



Wilson County Schools 
Suggested Teaching Sequence for NCSCOS by Quarter  

THIRD GRADE 
 

P a g e  | 2    WCS Instructional Services, July 2013 

Writing, Speaking & 
Listening, Language 

First Quarter Second Quarter Third Quarter Fourth Quarter 

Strand & Cluster Standards Standards Standards Standards 

Writing: 
Text Types and Purposes 

W.3.3a 
W.3.3b 
W.3.3c 
W.3.3d 

W.3.2a 
W.3.2b 
W.3.2c 
W.3.2d 

W.3.1a 
W.3.1b 
W.3.1c 
W.3.1d 

 

Writing: 
Production and Distribution of 
Writing 

W.3.4 
W.3.5 

 W.3.6  

Writing:  
Research to Build and Present 
Knowledge 

 W.3.7 
W.3.8 

W.3.7 
W.3.8 

 

Writing:  
Range of Writing 

W.3.10 W.3.10 W.3.10 W.3.10 

Speaking & Listening: 
Comprehension and Collaboration 
 

SL.3.1a 
SL.3.1b 
SL.3.1d 

SL.3.1c 
SL.3.2 
SL.3.3 

SL.3.2 
SL.3.3 

 

Speaking & Listening: 
Presentation of Knowledge and 
Ideas 

SL.3.4 
 

 SL.3.6 SL.3.5 

Language: 
Conventions of Standard English 
 
 

L.3.1a 
L.3.1b 
L.3.1c 
L.3.1i 
L.3.2a 
L.3.2d 
L.3.2f 
L.3.2g 

L.3.1a 
L.3.1d 
L.3.1e 
L.3.1f 
L.3.1h 
L.3.2e 
L.3.2f 
L.3.2g 

L.3.1g 
L.3.2b 
L.3.2f 
L.3.2g 

L.3.2c 
L.3.2f 
L.3.2g 
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Language: 
Vocabulary Acquisition and Use 

L.3.4a 
L.3.5b 
L.3.6 

L.3.4a 
L.3.4b 
L.3.4c 
L.3.4d

L.3.4a L.3.4a 
L.3.5a 
L.3.5c 

Language: 
Knowledge of Language 

  L.3.3a 
L.3.3b 
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FOUNDATIONAL SKILLS First Quarter Second Quarter Third Quarter Fourth Quarter 

Strand & Cluster Standards Standards Standards Standards 

Foundational Skills: 
Phonics and Word Recognition  

RF.3.3a 
RF.3.3c 
RF.3.3d 

RF.3.3b 
RF.3.3d 

RF.3.3b 
RF.3.3d 

All Foundational Skills 
Ongoing 

Foundational Skills: 
Fluency  

RF.3.4a 
RF.3.4b 
RF.3.4c 

Ongoing Ongoing  
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MATH First Quarter Second Quarter Third Quarter Fourth Quarter 

Domain Standards Standards Standards Standards 

Operations & Algebraic 
Thinking 
 

3.OA.1 
3.OA.4 (multiplication) 

3.OA.5 
3.OA.7 (multiplication)  
3.OA.8 (multiplication)  

3.OA.1        3.OA.6 
3.OA.2        3.OA.7 (div) 
3.OA.3        3.OA.8 (div) 
3.OA.4 (div) 
3.OA.5 

3.OA.1 
 3.OA.4 
3.OA.5 
3.OA.7 
3.OA.8 
3.OA.9

3.OA.1  
3.OA.4  
3.OA.5 
3.OA.7 
3.OA.8 

Numbers & Operations in  
Base Ten 

3.NBT.1 
3.NBT.2 
3.NBT.3 

3.NBT.2 3.NBT.2 3.NBT.2 

Numbers & Operations - 
Fractions 

  3.NF.1 
3.NF.2a, b,  

3.NF.3a, b, c, d 

 

Measurement & Data 
 
2nd quarter – area in relationship to 
multiplication 
4th quarter – area in relationship to 
shape) 

3.MD.3 (reading, 
interpreting graphs) 

3.MD.5a 
3.MD.6 

3.MD.7a, b, c, d  

3.MD.1 
3.MD.3 (collecting data, 
creating graphs) (teacher 

guided) 
3.MD.4 

 

3.MD.3 (collecting, 
organizing, and analyzing 
data)(student directed and 

independent)  

3.MD.2 
3.MD.3 (collecting, 

organizing, and analyzing 
data)(student directed and 

independent) 
3.MD.5b 
3.MD.8 

Geometry    3.G.1 
3.G.2 

 
All Year  (through morning work, homework, and remediation) 

 addition and subtraction (problem solving) 
 graphing (throughout Essentials Standards/Science and SS) 
 multiplication and division (fluency and problem solving) 
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SCIENCE First Quarter Second Quarter Third Quarter Fourth Quarter 

 Standards Standards Standards Standards 
 Structures and Functions 

of Living Organisms 
 
 
 

Earth Systems, Structures 
and Processes 

 
Forces and Motion 

 
 

Matter: Properties and 
Change 

Energy: Conservation and 
Transfer 

Earth in the Universe 
 

Ecosystems 

SOCIAL STUDIES First Quarter Second Quarter Third Quarter Fourth Quarter 

 Standards Standards Standards Standards 
 Civics and Government 

 
Economics and Financial 

Literacy 
 

Geography and 
Environmental Literacy 

 
Culture 

History 
 

Culture 
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POSSIBLE UNIT TITLES 
 

1st Nine Weeks 
Time Frame Unit Name 

 Citizenship/Communities/Government/Economy  
Buffer  Week 

 Hispanic Heritage 
Buffer  Week 

 Human Body 
Buffer Week 
 

2nd  Nine Weeks 
Time Frame Unit Name 

 Native Americans or Local Culture 
Buffer  Week 

 Geography/Landforms/Water Features 
Buffer  Week 

 Cont. w/ Geography 
Buffer Week 
 

3rd Nine Weeks 
Time Frame Unit Name 

 Matter & Energy 
Buffer  Week 

 Black History (cultures)/Civil Rights 
Buffer  Week 

 Women’s History/Historical Perspectives and Thinking 
Buffer Week 
 

4th Nine Weeks 
Time Frame Unit Name:  

 Plants/Earth Day 
Buffer  Week 

 Solar System/Earth/Shadow 
Buffer  Week 

 Assessment 
Buffer Week 
 


